 5” TANK ¾” VALVE AND 6” TANK 1” VALVE
HEADER TANK
SOLUTIONS
CLEAN AIR SOLUTIONS PRODUCT LEAFLET
MECAIR
2HEADER TANK SOLUTIONSMECAIR
PRODUCT LEAFLET
HEADER TANK SOLUTIONS

• �Proven longevity under typical operating
conditions
S E 14 C 2 0 N04 P180 M 5Part Number Code:
End caps
 S Flat (Mecair name plate)
}
 G Flat (Goyen name plate)
Valve
 E VEM – Remote pilot
 N VNP – Integral pilot
Valve size and tank
 12 1.5“ single-stage valve, 8” tank
 14 1.5“ dual-stage valve, 8” tank
 62 1.5“ single-stage valve, 6” tank
 64 1.5“ dual-stage valve, 6” tank
Pilot/Exhaust Thread Type
 0 NPT
 1 RC  Cover 3/8“
 2 G
Diaphragm material
 0 Nitrile membrane, Akulon seat, Standard Temp (−40°C to +82°C)
 1 Viton membrane, Viton rubberised seat, Aggressive service (−40°C to +232°C)
 4 Low temperature, Nitrile membrane, Polyethylene seat, Low temp: −60°C to +82°C
 # valves
 N01, N02, etc.
 Pitch
 140 Minimum
Voltage options (Only if integrally piloted)
 3 Dual rating: 110 V DC
   220/240 V 50/60 Hz
 4 Dual rating: 48 V DC
   115 V 50/60 Hz
 5 Dual rating: 24 V DC
   48 V 50/60 Hz
 6 Dual rating: 12 V DC
   24 V 50/60 Hz
Solenoid (Only if integrally piloted)
 M SB4 Series
4HEADER TANK SOLUTIONSMECAIR
PRODUCT LEAFLET
HEADER TANK SOLUTIONS
MECAIR - 6 & 8” TANKS WITH 1½” VALVES
DIAPHRAGM KIT NUMBERS
514G & 564G KIT 512G & 562G KIT
K514G K512G
Ø 5.821
187.0
133.0
VNP
VEM
514G
Ø 5.821
164.0
110.5
VNP
VEM
512G
MODEL PORT
SIZE
NO.
DIAPH.
PRESSURE RANGE (BAR) COIL KV CV
MIN. MAX.
VEM512G 1½” 1 1 8.6 No 51 59
VEM514G 1½” 2 1 8.6 No 52 60
VNP512G 1½” 1 1 8.6 Yes 51 59
VNP514G 1½” 2 1 8.6 Yes 52 60
VEM562G 1½” 1 1 8.6 No 51 59
VEM564G 1½” 2 1 8.6 No 52 60
VNP562G 1½” 1 1 8.6 Yes 51 59
VNP564G 1½” 2 1 8.6 Yes 52 60
TOP COVER Diecast aluminium
(E-coat black)

products catalogue. (VEM: diaphragm valve with remote pilot. VNP: diaphragm valve with
integrated pilot.)
HOW TO ORDER
VALVE TYPE 1 MT. 1.5 MT. 2 MT. 3 MT. 4 MT. 5 MT.
VEM/VNP 206 - 306 6” 5” 5” 5” 5” 5”
VEM/VNP 208 - 308 6” 6” 6” 5” 5” 5”
VEM/VNP 214 - 314 - 608 - 708 8” 8” 6” 6” 6” 5”
VEM/VNP 216 - 614 - 714 10” 10” 10” 8” 6” 6”
VEM/VNP 220 - 616 - 716 10” 10” 8” 8”
S  6  A  08  N12  P150
N
Number of outlets
Valve type (specify VNP or VEM)
06 = ¾“
08 = 1“
14 = 1½“ (single/double diaphragm)
16 = 2“
20 = 2½“
Part Number Code:
S
Tank
Tank diameter
•  5“
•  6“
•  8“
•  10“
•  12“
P
Distance between outlets (mm)
Type of valve connection
 A Threaded stub pipes (Series 200)
 B Unthreaded stub pipes (Series 300)
 D Flanged stubs (Series 600/700)
3NON-IMMERSION HEADER TANKSMECAIR
PRODUCT LEAFLET
NON-IMMERSION HEADER TANKS
MECAIR - 5”–10”
TANK TYPE “A” WITH THREADED STUB PIPES GAS OR NPT MALE
TANK type “A” with threaded stub pipe
connections is suitable for mounting the 200
Series valves.
Available outlet diameters: ¾”, 1”, 1½”, 2”
and 2½”.
NOTE: Always use the locknut, position the
valve, then tighten the locknut.
Locknut
L 2K + 2R + (No. − 1) × P
NO. No. of connections
P Distance between connections
Ø NOM. Ø EXT. NO. VALVES Ø M P MIN. P K MIN. K R Y Ø TANK Ø E GAS Q T Z (±1)
5” 141.3 * 1” 150 * 40* * 50 15 5”/6” ¾” 85 40 112
6” 168.3 * 1” 150 * 40* * 50 15 5”/6” 1” 85 40 120
8” 219.1 * 1½” 150 * 40* * 70 18 5”/6”/8” 1½” 85 40 136
10” 273.0 * 1½” 280 * 65 * 90 18 8” 2” 85 40 150
8”/10” 2½” 85 40 175* �Dimensions to be set by designer.
Tanks are painted in light blue RAL 5012 (other colours optional).
4NON-IMMERSION HEADER TANKSMECAIR
PRODUCT LEAFLET
NON-IMMERSION HEADER TANKS
MECAIR - 5”–10”
TANK TYPE “B” WITH UNTHREADED STUB PIPES
TANK type “B” with unthreaded stub pipe
connections is suitable for mounting the 300
Series valves. Available outlet diameters:
¾”, 1”, 1½”.
L 2K + 2R + (No. − 1) × P
NO. No. of connections
P Distance between connections
Ø NOM. Ø EXT. NO. VALVES Ø M P MIN. P K MIN. K R Y Ø TANK Ø E GAS Q Z
5” 141.3 * 1” 150 * 40* * 50 15 5”/6” ¾” 85 125

MECAIR
CODE DESCRIPTION
EXAMPLE OF HOW TO ORDER A COMPLETE SYSTEM OF
No. 2	� Tank Mini Full “4”. Tank complete with No. 2 × ½” valves with pneumatic
connections. Distance 400 mm.
	 No. 2	 S4C04N02P400
		  VEM504
No. 1	 Electronic Controller with ΔP complete with 4 remote pilots.
	 No. 1	 MPS4PR¼”
{
{
S  4  C  04  N02  P180
N
Number of valves
Type of valve
•  VEM 504 (remote connection)
•  VNP 504 - 24 V DC (electrical connection)
Part Number Code:
S
Tank
4
Tank diameter ø 4”
P
Distance between each valve
C
Full Immersion
MECAIR SRL
VIA BERTACCIOLA, 50, 20813 BOVISIO MASCIAGO (MB), ITALY   WWW.GOYENMECAIR.PENTAIR.COM
Note: The information and data contained in this document are based on our general experience and are believed to be correct. They are given in good faith and are
intended to provide a guideline for the selection and use of our products. Since the conditions under which our products may be used are beyond our control, this
information does not imply any guarantee of final product performance and we cannot accept any liability with respect to the use of our products. The quality of our
products is guaranteed under our conditions of sale. Existing industrial property rights must be observed.
PL PENTAIR MECAIR CLEANING SYSTEMS 3517 © 2017 Pentair. All Rights Reserved.
PNEUMATIC
AIR CANNONS
CLEAN AIR SOLUTIONS PRODUCT LEAFLET
MECAIR
2PNEUMATIC AIR CANNONSMECAIR
PRODUCT LEAFLET
PNEUMATIC AIR CANNONS
MECAIR
DESCRIPTION
Mecair produces a complete series of air
cannons to dislodge all types of dust which
stick to the walls of the hoppers and the
bottom of the silos. These devices are more
efficient than “fluidification” and “vibration”
systems, especially with particularly sticky
dust. The air cannons consist of two basic
elements: the first is the Mecair diaphragm
valve with an extremely high flow rate
and the second is an air accumulator. The
valves are quickopening and discharge
instantaneously the pneumatic energy
of the tank on which they are mounted,
striking the material to be dislodged with a
violent impulse of compressed air. A strong
vibration spreads to all parts of the product,
causing the dust to fall, without stressing
the silo’s structure. The air cannons are
available in 4 versions:
SAFETY RECOMMENDATIONS
• �The anchorage brackets must always
be fixed before supplying the tank with
compressed air.
• �Before dismantling the tank from
its structure, shut off the supply
of compressed air and ensure air
accumulator has been emptied.
• Supply with compressed air filtered,
oil free and with a maximum operating
pressure of O.5 bar–7.5 bar.
TOP COVER Diecast aluminium (anodised)
BODY Diecast aluminium (anodised)
BOLTS AND SCREWS Stainless steel
AIR ACCUMULATOR Carbon steel
CONSTRUCTION CHARACTERISTICS – VALVE
EXAMPLE OF INSTALLATION
MODEL TYPE WEIGHT IN KG
CNN5 Diaphragm valve VNP 206 (¾”) + 5 litre air accumulator 7
CNN15 Diaphragm valve VNP 208 (1”) + 15 litre air accumulator 13.5
CNN25 Diaphragm valve VNP 212 (1½”) + 25 litre air accumulator 20
CNN50 Diaphragm valve VNP 216 (2”) + 50 litre air accumulator 43.5
3PNEUMATIC AIR CANNONSMECAIR
PRODUCT LEAFLET
PNEUMATIC AIR CANNONS
MECAIR